Current RESOLUTION (Minutes of the December 15th, 2016 meeting)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, hereby establishes a Police Advisory Committee. Said Committee will be comprised of five members, who shall be appointed by the town board and will serve at the pleasure of the town board. A chairman will preside over all meetings of the committee, who shall be appointed by the town board, and will serve at the pleasure of the town board. Committee's function is to hear and review investigations of all citizen complaints regarding Police Department operations and to then make an advisory opinion to the Police Commission and New Paltz Town Board. The committee will also be assigned additional duties as deemed necessary by the Town's Police Commission and New Paltz Town Board. The committee shall be established upon passage of this resolution.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT: 3/15/2018

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, hereby establishes a Police Citizens' Advisory Committee. Said Committee will be comprised of five members, who shall be appointed by the Town Board and will serve at the pleasure of the Town Board. A chairperson, appointed by the Town Board, will preside over all meetings of the committee, and will serve at the pleasure of the Town Board. The Committee's function is to hear and review investigations of all citizen complaints regarding Police Department members and operations, and to facilitate communication between the Department and the public. After their review, they will report their findings in an open meeting for public record and transparency, and make an advisory opinion to the Police Commission. If there are any decisions regarding an investigation that are not agreed upon with the investigating agent, the Committee Chair shall present the concerns to the Police Commission. The Police Commission, after review of the investigation, will make the final decision. The Committee shall be established upon passage of this resolution.